Campbelltown Leasing Ordinance 2006 Amendment Ordinance 2011

No 28, 2011

Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Campbelltown Leasing Ordinance 2006.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name

This Ordinance is the Campbelltown Leasing Ordinance 2006 Amendment Ordinance 2011.

2. Amendment

The Campbelltown Leasing Ordinance 2006 is amended by -

- (a) substituting clause 5(b) with the following
 - "(b) an amount equal to 5% of the gross lease income be paid to the Sydney Anglican Indigenous Peoples' Ministry Committee to be applied for the purposes of Indigenous Ministry, and", and
- (b) deleting the number "5" in clause 6 and inserting instead the number "6".

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

PG KELL Chairman of Committees

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 19 September 2011.

R WICKS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

PETER F JENSEN Archbishop of Sydney 27/09/2011